

**SECTION 00805**

**WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE**

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/01/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 05/01/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish  
Contractor: Sealevel Construction  
Contract: Ellington Drainage Pump Station  
Project: Ellington Drainage Pump Station  
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-5D Engineer's Contract No.: 10475-0323  
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):  
Description: Cut-off driven piles to required elevation per contract drawings if piles refuse to drive to the designed tip elevation. The amount listed here is approximate. The actual amount will be finalized based on the required number of piles cut-off.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Proposal for work from the Contractor

**Purpose for Work Change Directive:**

Test pile driving showed refusal before achieving the designed tip elevation. So, it is anticipated that some of the piles may be required to cut off to achieve design elevation.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

- Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
- Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

**Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):**

Contract Price: \$ 14,382 (NTE) increase (TBD after completion, based on unit cost)  
Contract Time 36 days (NTE) increase (TBD after completion, based on quantity)

**Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:**

- Lump Sum
- Unit Price
- Cost of the Work
- Other

By: [Signature] Recommended. Limited Authorization By\*: By: [Signature] Received: [Signature]  
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Representative\* Contractor (Authorized Signature)  
Title: Senior Vice President Title: Senior Project Manager Title: President  
Date: 05/08/19 Date: 5-15-19 Date: 5/13/19

\*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:

Date:

Title:

# Proposal

---

**From:** SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.  
P.O. Box 1037  
Thibodaux, LA 70302  
Phone: 985.448.0970  
Fax: 985.448.0922

**Project:** 18267 ELLINGTON PILE CUTOFF &  
**Description:** 18267-ELLINGTON PS PILE  
CUTOFF & EXTEND GROUT TUBE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	U/M	UNIT BID	AMOUNT
01	CUT-OFF CONC PILES	34.000	EA	260.00	\$8,840.00
02	EXTEND GROUT TUBES	34.000	EA	38.00	\$1,292.00
03	CORE HOLES IN PILE TOPS	34.000	EA	125.00	\$4,250.00
				<b>TOTAL BID:</b>	<b>\$14,382.00</b>

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_



Richard J Roth, President

**PROJECT :**  
**18267 ELLINGTON PILE**

**ITEM SHEET COSTS**  
**AS SHOWN**

**Date : 4/17/2019 9:00:25 AM**

ITEM : 01  
 DESCRIPTION : CUT-OFF CONC PILES

UM : EA  
 BID QTY : 34.00  
 TO QTY : 34.00  
 TOTAL MHS : 149.60  
 MHS / UNIT : 4.4000  
 UNITS / MH : 0.2273  
 CJC :

COST CODE : 5300  
 PRODUCTION : Days

HRS/DAY : 10

Item Production

<u>ITEM#</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNITS/DAY</u>	<u>DAYS REQD</u>
01	CUT-OFF CONC PILES	EA	34.00	2.00	17.00

Cost Detail for Item 01

<u>C CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>FACTORS</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>COSTS</u>
L 02	FOREMAN	1.000		0.680	528.774	359.57
L 03	CRANE OPERATOR	1.000		0.680	457.141	310.86
L 07	PILE DRIVER	1.000		6.800	331.101	2251.49
L 08	LABORER	1.000		6.800	260.081	1768.55
E 25	120T CRANE	1.000		0.680	995.000	676.60
E FS5114	BIG TOOL	1.000		6.800	100.000	680.00
E FS5114A	SMALL TOOL	1.000		6.800	37.800	257.04
E FS5115	PICKUP	1.000		6.800	140.000	952.00
M 04	SMALL SUPPLY	1.360	EA	5.000	35.000	238.00

Item Unit Cost : 220.41

Item Total Cost : 7,494.10

	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Equipment</u>	<u>Rental Eq</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Subcontract</u>	<u>Other</u>
Total :	4,690.46	2,565.64	0.00	238.00	0.00	0.00
Unit :	137.95	75.46	0.00	7.00	0.00	0.00

Bid Data for Item: 01

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Bid Unit</u>	<u>Bid Amt.</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Prof &amp; Ovhd</u>	<u>Windfall</u>
Bid Qty.	34.00	260.00	8,840.00	7,494.10	1,345.90	
Takeoff Qty.	34.00	260.00	8,840.00	7,494.10	1,345.90	0.00

PROJECT :  
18267 ELLINGTON PILE

ITEM SHEET COSTS  
AS SHOWN

Date : 4/17/2019 9:00:25 AM

ITEM : 02  
DESCRIPTION : EXTEND GROUT TUBES  
  
COST CODE : 5300  
PRODUCTION : Days  
  
HRS/DAY : 10

U/M : EA  
 BID QTY : 34.00  
 TO QTY : 34.00  
 TOTAL MHS : 0.00  
 MHS / UNIT : 0.0000  
 UNITS / MH : 0.0000  
 CJC :

Item Production

<u>ITEM#</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNITS/DAY</u>	<u>DAYS REQD</u>
02	EXTEND GROUT TUBES	EA	34.00	25.00	1.36

Cost Detail for Item 02

<u>C CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>FACTORS</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>COSTS</u>
M 05	EXTEND GROUT TUBES	340.000	LF	1.000	3.300	1122.00

Item Unit Cost : 33.00

Item Total Cost : 1,122.00

	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Equipment</u>	<u>Rental Eg</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Subcontract</u>	<u>Other</u>
Total :	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,122.00	0.00	0.00
Unit :	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.00	0.00	0.00

Bid Data for Item: 02

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Bid Unit</u>	<u>Bid Amt.</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Prof &amp; Ovhd</u>	<u>Windfall</u>
Bid Qty.	34.00	38.00	1,292.00	1,122.00	170.00	
Takeoff Qty.	34.00	38.00	1,292.00	1,122.00	170.00	0.00

**PROJECT :**  
**18267 ELLINGTON PILE**

**ITEM SHEET COSTS**  
**AS SHOWN**

**Date : 4/17/2019 9:00:25 AM**

ITEM : 03  
 DESCRIPTION : CORE HOLES IN PILE TOPS  
 COST CODE : 5300  
 PRODUCTION : Days  
 HRS/DAY : 10

UM : EA  
 BID QTY : 34.00  
 TO QTY : 34.00  
 TOTAL MHS : 70.00  
 MHS / UNIT : 2.0588  
 UNITS / MH : 0.4857  
 CJC :

Item Production

<u>ITEM#</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNITS/DAY</u>	<u>DAYS REQD</u>
03	CORE HOLES IN PILE TOPS	EA	34.00	2.00	17.00

Cost Detail for Item 03

<u>C CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>FACTORS</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>COSTS</u>
L 02	FOREMAN	1.000		0.500	528.774	264.39
L 03	CRANE OPERATOR	1.000		0.500	457.141	228.57
L 07	PILE DRIVER	1.000		3.000	331.101	993.30
L 08	LABORER	1.000		3.000	260.081	780.24
E 25	120T CRANE	1.000		0.500	995.000	497.50
E FS5114	BIG TOOL	1.000		3.000	100.000	300.00
E FS5114A	SMALL TOOL	1.000		3.000	37.800	113.40
E FS5115	PICKUP	1.000		3.000	140.000	420.00
M 04	SMALL SUPPLY	1.000	EA	3.000	35.000	105.00

Item Unit Cost : 108.89

Item Total Cost : 3,702.40

	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Equipment</u>	<u>Rental Eq</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Subcontract</u>	<u>Other</u>
Total :	2,266.50	1,330.90	0.00	105.00	0.00	0.00
Unit :	66.66	39.14	0.00	3.09	0.00	0.00

Bid Data for Item: 03

	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Bid Unit</u>	<u>Bid Amt.</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Prof &amp; Ovhd</u>	<u>Windfall</u>
Bid Qty.	34.00	125.00	4,250.00	3,702.40	547.60	
Takeoff Qty.	34.00	125.00	4,250.00	3,702.40	547.60	0.00

**PROJECT : 18267 ELLINGTO**

Description      18267-ELLINGTON PS PILE CUTOFF  
                         & EXTEND GROUT TUBES

Bid Date            01/17/2019

Revised

Location           ST. CHARLES PARISH

Contract #

**Bid Comments:**

}

PROJECT : 18267 ELLINGTO

Description 18267-ELLINGTON PS PILE CUTOFF  
& EXTEND GROUT TUBES

BID SUMMARY

	<u>MARKUP %</u>	<u>MARKUP AMT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	
LABOR	0.00%	0.00	6,956.96	48.32%
EQUIPMENT	0.00%	0.00	3,896.54	27.06%
RENTAL EQ	0.00%	0.00	0.00	0.00%
MATERIAL	0.00%	0.00	1,465.00	10.17%
SUBCONTRACT	0.00%	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER	0.00%	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:			12,318.50	85.55%
PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE	0.00%	0.00	0.00	0.00%
PROJECT OVERHEAD	0.00%		0.00	0.00%
TOTAL JOB COSTS:			12,318.50	85.55%
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKUP AMT			0.00	0.00%
CORPORATE OVERHEAD	5.00%		615.92	4.28%
NET PROFIT	10.00%		1,308.99	9.09%
SUBTOTAL:			14,243.42	98.92%
TAXES - ADD ON - DEDUCT	0.00%		0.00	0.00%
BOND COSTS FROM TABLE (Y/N)	Yes		155.51	1.08%
TOTAL MARKUP SPREAD TO ITEMS:			2,080.43	14.45%
BALANCED BID:			14,398.92	100.00%
ACTUAL BID:			14,382.00	
UNBALANCED AMT:			-16.92	
ACTUAL MARGIN:			2,063.50	
PROPOSED MARGIN:			2,080.43	
UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST	:		0.1689	
UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL JOB COSTS	:		0.1689	
MARK-UP ON SALES	:		0.1445	



## PROJECT : 18267 ELLINGTO

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>Bid Qty</u>	<u>T/O Qty</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Margin</u>	<u>Bid Unit</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>+/-</u>
01	CUT-OFF CONC PILES	EA	34.00	34.00	7494.10	220.41	257.64	260.00	8840.00	1345.90
02	EXTEND GROUT TUB	EA	34.00	34.00	1122.00	33.00	38.57	38.00	1292.00	170.00
03	CORE HOLES IN PILE	EA	34.00	34.00	3702.40	108.89	127.28	125.00	4250.00	547.60
			<b>TOTALS:</b>		<b>12318.50</b>				<b>14382.00</b>	<b>2083.50</b>

PROJECT : 18267 ELLINGTO

Item	Description	Labor Unit Total	Equip Unit Total	Rental Unit Total	Material Unit Total	Subcont Unit Total	Other Unit Total
		137.95	75.46	0.00	7.00	0.00	0.00
01	CUT-OFF CONC PILES	4690.46	2565.64	0.00	238.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00	33.00	0.00	0.00
02	EXTEND GROUT TUBES	0.00	0.00	0.00	1122.00	0.00	0.00
		66.66	39.14	0.00	3.09	0.00	0.00
03	CORE HOLES IN PILE TOPS	2266.50	1330.90	0.00	105.00	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>		<b>6956.96</b>	<b>3896.54</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1465.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>